502792783 05/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2839378

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHN THOMAS GUNN			04/29/2014	
ROBERT PORTER ED	WARDS		04/29/2014	
BARRY EUGENE REA	AVIS		04/29/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CLARK E	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY		
Street Address:	1293 GLE	1293 GLENWAY DRIVE		
City:	STATES	STATESVILLE		
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28625	28625		
Application Number:	14	4267975		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (414		14)277-0656		
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 414-271-6560				
Email:	m	keipdocket@michaelbest.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	m e: M	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	m e: M 10	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI)0 E WISCONSIN AVENUE	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	m 9: M 10 SI	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	m 9: M 10 SI M	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	m 9: M 10 SI 81 M NUMBER:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	m 9: M 10 SI 81 M NUMBER:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 024442-9190-US01 THOMAS J. OTTERLEE	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	m 9: M 10 SI 81 M NUMBER:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTER	m 9: M 10 SI 81 M NUMBER:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 024442-9190-US01 THOMAS J. OTTERLEE	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	m 10 51 81 NUMBER:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 024442-9190-US01 THOMAS J. OTTERLEE /thomas j. otterlee/ 05/02/2014	KE)	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	m 10 SI M NUMBER: R:	keipdocket@michaelbest.com ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (MI 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 024442-9190-US01 THOMAS J. OTTERLEE /thomas j. otterlee/ 05/02/2014	KE)	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1293 Glenway Drive Statesville, NC 28625

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

John Thomas Gunn 901 Riverwood Rd. Charlotte, N.C. 28270

Robert Porter Edwards 1726 Rogers Rd. Mt. Airy, N.C. 27030

Barry Eugene Reavis 164 Endsley Ave. Winston Salem, N.C. 27106

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A DIESEL ENGINE" for which we filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/818,532 on May 2, 2013 (Atty. File No. 024442-9190-US00);

(2) in and to the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

4/29/2014

Date

Jef Ihang L John Thomas Gunn

4/29/2014

Date

Porter Edwa

Robert Porter Edwards

29/2014

Date

Barry Eugene Reavis

RECORDED: 05/02/2014